The venue should be 
ready in all manners by 
10.00 AM on 24th Sep 
2026 

The agency selected for 
‘Category A’ above will be 
entrusted with the works at 
the inaugural venue also, if 
any,  on a pro rata basis.  

C Requirement of 
Vehicles 

1,50,000 
(Rupees one 
lakh and fifty 

thousand 
only) 

Various types of vehicles 
for use at the Kerala 
Travel Mart from 19th 
Sep-3rd  Oct 2026. 

Central or Kerala Govt. 
approved tour 
operator/transport operator - 
Preference will be given to 
KTM Society Members.  
Requirement of vehicles will be

[...]

Where S is the Combined Score, and Tw and Fw are weights assigned to Technical Score 
and 

Financial Score respectively, ie 
0.60:0.40.  

(b) Earnest Money Deposit: The agencies should deposit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

Rs.3,00,000/‐ (Rupees Three Lakhs only) for category A and Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) for category C, by way of Demand Draft in favour of the “Kerala Travel Mart Society”/ 

Bank guarantee for equal amount along with the submission of Technical & Financial Bids, on the 

following conditions. 

i. Bids not accompanied by the EMD will be rejected.